[ Fake rate vs vertpos | [ Duplicates Rate vs vertpos | [ Pileup rate vs vertpos |
~0.01, r r r = 0.0%
5.009 : : : .009
g.008 008
$.007 007
0.006 .006]
0.005 0.005
0.004 0.004
0.003 0.003
0.002 0.002
0.001 0.001

g

duplicajessatevs

Ratio
Ratio

X SRR Faoneeneeaens CRRPRPRRRRES. RRRPRPRPRPS 0.5k

oL H
1072 107

1 1 ?
track ref. pgint r (crr11)0

[Fakeratevs] —— EgMZSFF?AR%—SEeB —%‘f

~ 0.0]
[2]

9.009
§.008
X

$.007
0.006
0.005
0.004
0.003
0.002
0.001

L

H
~+

duglicaesdateys z 27D

4

D

oo o
[@®(]e)]
o059
[e]e)=]e
oD

[=1=]
@D

°©
o
=

T T T T T ~ 0.0
. . . . . %]
------ 9-009
------ B.008
H H H H H Q
------ 3.007
. . . . . a
------ 0.006
------ 0.005
------ 0.004
------ 0.003
; : ' : : 0.002
0.001

o
o
©

.008

o o
o O
o~

0.005]
0.004]
0.003]
0.002
0.001

Ratio
Ratio
Ratio

B0 20 —10 0 10 20 30 B0 =20 —10 0 10 20 30 3020 —10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm) track ref. point z (cm) track ref. point z (cm)

[ Fakeratevs.simPVz | [ Duplicates Rate vs sim PV 7 | [Pileup rate vs. sim PV z |

N0.0l— . . . . ~ 0.0 : : : . . n 0.01 , , ,
> E : : : : : > : : : : : > E : : : : :
©.009F------F----- boeeen SRR e e 50.009 £0.000F++++ee-- b e e e
I Sl Hi St S 5008 e S St S S S
10107/ SRRREE SRR R RPN RS ST $.007 B.007E oo s e
o E : : : : : ] Q E : : : :
9.006f-----5-rreee P ARRRE RLLEEETELLEES ©.006 ©.006f-----5--xee PRRPPPRE SRPRRERS e
e E : : : : : n o E : : : : :
E s Freeee R preeee e $.005 B005---wcbeemeee (RPN e e R
0.004f--+---4eremee b PR e 2.004 L1001 SR PR R S
F : : : : : =] F : : : :
0003+ +5eeev- Baneene: JORE R R 9.003 0.003f+++++5=xev- Boeees RS RRREERE
0.002f++++-i-exex- Feeees e e L 0.002 0.002F -+ eeees e S S N
0.001F++++++5eee P e L e 0.001} 0.002F++++++eeeees s . A L
o Q_:_"""" T I T .'..'..i..'..'..'. o Q_ it o Q_:_"""" T I T I T
g P 5 5 5 5 g [ s F : : : :
o [ : : : : : 24 [ : : : : : 24 [ : : : : :
R SRR SEELES LI RIS R R S R A AR S
%0 =40 -20 0 20 40 60 %0 =40 -20 0 20 40 60 %60 =40 —20 0 20 40 60

Sim. PV z (cm) Sim. PV z (cm) Sim. PV z (cm)



	Contents
	Page 1


